

- NEWS RELEASE -

Monday, January 6, 2025

For More Information Contact: LISA HINOJOSA Communications Dir. Line: 361.885.6165 <u>hinojosa@pocca.com</u>

Port of Corpus Christi Commission Meetings to Relocate to RTA Administration Building Through 2025

Corpus Christi, TX, USA – The Port of Corpus Christi Commission will hold its 2025 meetings in the Regional Transportation Authority (RTA) Administration Building at 602 N. Staples Street while the Congressman Solomon P. Ortiz International Center undergoes an extensive renovation project to upgrade and modernize the facility's amenities and event spaces.

Port of Corpus Christi Commission meetings are held on the third Tuesday of every month, beginning at 9 a.m. This month's Port Commission meeting will be held on January 21 at the RTA Administration Building, beginning at 9 a.m. The gatherings are open to the public and streamed online on the <u>Port of Corpus Christi website</u>. The RTA facility has additional security measures in place to enter the building; members of the public should plan accordingly if attending the meetings in person.

Updates to meeting dates and times will be posted on Port of Corpus Christi social media as well as www.portofcc.com.

About Port Corpus Christi

As a leader in U.S. energy export ports and a major economic engine of Texas and the nation, the Port of Corpus Christi is the third-largest port in the United States in total waterborne tonnage. Strategically located on the western Gulf of Mexico with a 36-mile, soon to be 54-foot (MLLW) deep channel, the Port of Corpus Christi is a major gateway to international and domestic maritime commerce. The Port of Corpus Christi has excellent railroad and highway network connectivity via three North American Class-1 railroads and two major interstate highways. With an outstanding staff overseen by its seven-member commission, the Port of Corpus Christi is "Moving America's Energy." For more information about the Port of Corpus Christi, visit <u>www.portofcc.com</u>.

• Join the Energy Port of the Americas on Social Media •

